

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION					
MAHANAGAR SEVA SADAN - SOUTH WEST ZONE					
Abstract Sheet					
Name of work:- Providing and Supplying Menpower & Machinery for water logging removing work at diff locations during monsoon season in Sarkhej Ward Of South West Zone.(Re-invite)					
Sr. No.	QTY	Item Description	Rate (w/o GST) in Rs.	Per	Amount
1		Providing Labour for Mice. Work for Breakdown work related job including required tools etc.comp.(As per GWSSB SOR 2022-23, Basic Rate + PF + ESIC + Insurance+ GST+ tools+			
a	1857.00	Unskilled Labour for 8 Hrs Shift	640.00	No	1188480.00
b	500.00	Skilled Labour for 8 Hrs Shift	656.00	No	328000.00
		Machinery			
2	40.00	Providing and operation dewatering Pump including fuel charges & operator Charges etc. as directed etc. comp. (Shift for Eight Hour) (For Each Pump Set, No payment should be allowed for non working condition of machinery)	600.00	Shift	24000.00
3	4981.00	Hiring and operating Mud Pumps incl. Cost of fuel and operator including the cost of to and fro transportation, laying of the delivery hoses as required, lowering and lifting the pumps as and when required etc. complete. Set Do As Directed. (No payment should be allowed for non working condition of machinery)	16.00	H.P/Hr.	79696.00
4	100.00	Hiring and operating the 20 KV 3 Phase Electric Generator for operating desilting machinery, and lighting and other requirements with Arranging diesel to run the D.G. Set Do As Directed. 8 Hrs Shift. (No payment should be allowed for non working condition of machinery)	2800.00	Shift	280000.00
5	125.00	Hiring Charges For J.C.B.Machine Including Cost Of Fuel, Operator, Dirver Etc..	535.71	Hour	66963.75

6	465.64	Barricading the entire break down or excavated area on rental basis using wooden ballies / M.S.angles at max. 2.00 meter centre to centre, C.G.I. Sheet, reflective paint / Board out side to avoid accident & for smooth traffic diversion & movement including cautionary board etc. Item also includes for making temporary sufficient nos of lighting arrangement through out the work with necessary required arrangement. The same shall be removed after completion of work. (Only for break down work from start to complete)	79.99	Rmt.	37246.75
7	150.00	Hiring of Tractor with trolley considering 8 Hrs. As working Day hours inclu. Driver (GWSSB SOR-2022-23 Section-2E-Miscellenous Item No.7)	2104.09	Shift	315613.50
8	120	To provide chota hathi with all tools like bucket drum, showels, trikam, pavadas, etc,,to carryout different Work shall be carried out as per the instrucionts of Engineer In-Charge.	1500.00	Shift	180000.00
Total Rs.					2500000.00